
Date Event Cls Purse Winner Driver Trainer Second Third Track
9/7 Intl Trot OT 1,000,000 Jiggy Jog S D Dunn A Svanstedt Periculum Ideal San Leandro YR
9/7 Hill Mem OT 260,000 Winner's Bet D Dunn N Takter Lexus Kody Chapercraz ScD
9/7 Ewart Mem OP 250,000 Little Rocket Man D Miller K Rucker Buzzsaw Russ Charlie May ScD
9/7 Simcoe 3OP 167,000 Nijinsky L Roy A Beaton Legendary Hanover Cupid Shuffle Wbsb
9/7 Simcoe 3FP 152,000 Pass Line D McNair D Menary Odds On Platinum Coco Jo Jo Wbsb
9/7 Champlain 2FP 83,623 Cant See Me B McClure S Steacy Bonhomie Hanover Au Jus Hanover Wbsb
9/7 Champlain 2FP 83,622 Nice Buns Ja MacDonald A Beaton Perfectly Chic Papi's Opinion Wbsb
9/7 Champlain 2OP 82,643 Boxer Seelster Trev Henry S McEneny Twin B Courageous Century Lucifer Wbsb
9/7 Champlain 2OP 81,642 Sterling Choice Ja MacDonald B MacIntosh D A Love Boat Ayeaye Captain Deo Wbsb
8/31 MapLeaf F OT 600,000 Periculum S Zeron M Melander Oh Well Logan Park Wbsb
8/31 CanPDerby OP 540,000 It's My Show S Zeron L Toscano Abuckabett Hanover Oakwood Ardan IR Wbsb
8/31 Simcoe 3OT 164,000 Highland Kismet B McClure M Etsell Masstercraft Paquet Wbsb
8/31 Simcoe 3FT 156,000 Drawn Impression L Roy L Blais Willys Home Run Cold Snaps Wbsb
8/24 Wllwood F 2OT 575,000 Maryland D Dunn M Melander Nordic Catcher S Southwind Caspian Wbsb
8/24 Pcfl Way F 2FT 390,000 Monalishi Ja MacDonald B MacIntosh Lasting Dream R Dutchess Wbsb
8/24 Nassgwya 2OP 230,000 Boxer Seelster Trev Henry S McEneny Prince Hal Hanover Brigade Wbsb
8/24 EtnlCamn 2FP 110,000 Perfectly Chic B McClure J Pentland Cant See Me Bonhomie Hanover Wbsb
8/24 EtnlCamn 2FP 110,000 Chantilly Ja MacDonald N Gallucci Wicked N Single Papi's Opinion Wbsb
8/23 CasBreeze 3FT 140,000 Drawn Impression L Roy L Blais Emoji Hanover R Liza Wbsb
8/23 MapLeaf E OT 50,000 Logan Park D McNair R Fellows M-M's Dream Ghostly Casper Wbsb
8/23 MapLeaf E OT 50,000 Periculum S Zeron M Melander Osceola Fashion Frenzie Wbsb
8/18 Prix d Ete 4OP 200,000 Redwood Hanover J Drury A Beaton Huntinthelastdolar No Control TrRvs
8/17 Beal 3OT 300,000 Sig Sauer A McCarthy N Daley Situationship Amazing Catch PcD
8/17 Beal I 3OT 200,000 Tony Adams S D Dunn A Svanstedt Wild Ticket Victor Laszlo PcD
8/17 Beal II 3OT 100,000 Greenspan D Dunn J Campbell Life On The Bluf It Wasnt Me PcD
8/17 Hempt 3OP 300,000 Captain Albano T McCarthy N Daley Legendary Hanover Gem Quality PcD
8/17 Hempt I 3OP 200,000 Captain Luke S Zeron T Alagna McCrunch Solid Character PcD
8/17 Hempt II 3OP 100,000 Its Saturday Night D Dunn N Norman Number Cruncher Captain Fear Not PcD
8/17 Lynch 3FP 200,000 Odds On Platinum T McCarthy I Moore Rocket Deo Caviart Belle PcD
8/17 Lynch I 3FP 125,000 Dandy's Mercy S Zeron J Butenschoen Asweetbeachhere Miraculous Deo PcD
8/17 Lynch II 3FP 75,000 Staying With Emily D Dunn R Burke Sarasota Hanover Chiapanecas PcD
8/17 Delmonica 3FT 200,000 Warrawee Michelle Ja MacDonald A Svanstedt French Champagne Draw The Line PcD
8/17 Delmoca I 3FT 125,000 Sambuca Hanover D Miller N Norman Paulina Hanover Nymeria PcD
8/17 Delmoca II 3FT 75,000 Soiree Hanover T Tetrick L Wallin Cheval Rapide Slip Sliding Away PcD
8/17 CupSauc F OP 100,000 Covered Bridge J Stratton J Gillis Twin B Tuffenuff Save America Chrtn



8/17 Wllwood E 2OT 30,000 Emoticon Legacy Ja MacDonald L Blais Nordic Catcher S Manforce Wbsb
8/17 Wllwood E 2OT 30,000 Tactical Dynasty Y Gingras R Burke Lookatmegoamigo Maryland Wbsb
8/17 Pcfl Way E 2FT 30,000 R Dutchess J Jamieson J Butenschoen Champagne Problems Margareta Hanover Wbsb
8/17 Pcfl Way E 2FT 30,000 Royal Mission Trev Henry M Melander Monalishi R Charm Wbsb
8/12 CupSauc E OP 15,000 Heaven On High N Br MacDonald Ja Smith Larry Karr Rocks Shining Star Chrtn
8/10 CupSauc E OP 15,000 Save America Ja MacDonald Ja Smith Binge On Yankee American History Chrtn
8/10 CupSauc E OP 15,000 Fortify Ja MacDonald C MacKay Covered Bridge Twin B Tuffenuff Chrtn
8/10 Milstein 3CP 300,000 Sabonis Jy Putnam A Stutzman Timeisonmyside Wish You Well Nfld
8/10 Cour Lady 3FP 100,000 Odds On Platinum D Miller I Moore Gone Coastal Soft Shot Nfld
8/9 Dan Patch OP 315,000 Dunkin' K Wilfong S DiDomenico Buzzsaw Russ Coach Stefanos HoP
8/7 Wilfong 2OT 42,695 Starlitfranknstein Tr Tetrick R Burke Sure Did Ponda Rocky Ind
8/7 Fox 2OP 39,874 This JK Rocks M Miller E Miller Hopeyaliketheshow Facing The Giants Ind
8/7 Horseman 3OT 34,282 First Option Jy Putnam D Shetler Flirtnwiththepilot Winslow Ind
8/7 Horseman 3FP 29,836 Plays In The Shade M Miller E Miller Jada Caroline Lyin' Eyes Ind
8/7 Horseman 3OP 27,022 Skyway Masterpiece Jy Putnam E Miller Stat That So Into You Ind
8/7 Horseman 3FT 25,793 Danger R Taylor R Taylor Truly Unbelievable Starlit Dora Ind
8/7 Hoosier 2FP 23,623 Papi Grad B Miller S Carter Loveyoucookie Bajillion Ind
8/7 Hoosier 2CT 22,141 High Speed Swan M Oosting E Miller Mehelpingyou Kansas Boy Ind
8/7 Hoosier 2CP 20,958 Ponda Eagle M Miller E Miller Special Pete The Family Man Ind
8/7 Hoosier 2FT 12,170 Text Me Maybe M Oosting J Edwards Kelsey's Reason Nikki Strikes Ind
8/7 Hoosier 2FT 12,170 Woodside Izz L Miller S Miller Martz Seven Naughty Naughty Ind
8/3 Hambo F 3OT 1,050,000 Karl Y Gingras N Takter Highland Kismet Amazing Catch M
8/3 H Oaks F 3FT 525,000 Warrawee Michelle A Svanstedt A Svanstedt Buy A Round Allegiant M
8/3 Cashman OT 282,000 Jiggy Jog S D Dunn A Svanstedt Southwind Tyrion Chapercraz M
8/3 Cane 3OP 248,000 Legendary Hanover Ja MacDonald A Beaton Mirage Hanover Captain's Quarters M
8/3 McKee OP 220,000 Rocknroll Runa A M MacDonald L Stalbaum It's My Show Ruthless Hanover M
8/3 Steele MT 160,000 M-M's Dream D Miller R Burke Special Way Pioneer As M
8/3 Ldy Librty MP 146,000 Twin B Joe Fresh D Dunn C Ryder Silver Label Zanatta M
8/3 Shdy Dsy 3FP 101,000 Rocket Deo A McCarthy B Pelling Canigetalouploup Lou Lou M
8/2 Kndgtn L3 2CP 20,000 Captain Optimistic Y Gingras N Takter Snack Attack Mad River M
8/2 Kndgtn L3 2CT 20,000 Portobarosso As NL A Miller J Miller Maryland Mountcastle M
8/2 Kndgtn L3 2FT 20,000 Delaney Hanover S Zeron L Wallin Pink Chou Chou View From Above M
8/2 Kndgtn L3 2FT 20,000 Margareta Hanover S Zeron M Melander Global Heritage Demarara Hanover M
7/27 Adios Elim 3OP 350,000 Captain Albano T McCarthy N Daley Wish You Well Timeisonmyside Mea
7/27 Adioo Volo 3FP 104,225 My Girl EJ D Dunn R Burke Canigetalouploup Asweetbeachhere Mea
7/27 Arden 3CT 36,873 Splendid C Lems T Rooney Father Mike Blockchain Mea



7/27 Arden 2FP 36,117 Blessed Hanover D Dunn R Burke Always Ana Hanover Daily Double Deo Mea
7/27 Arden 3FT 30,098 Diamonte Hanover M Kakaley E Bost Mon Amie Martine Vickis Moni Mea
7/27 Arden 2CP 22,258 Wedlock Blue Chip T Beyer R Mallar Lou's Albano Fasting Mea
7/27 Arden 2CP 21,858 Papi's Rocket R Wrenn Jr. R Burke Wild Bill Wyatt Aiden Station Mea
7/27 Hambo E 3OT 100,000 T C I D Miller R Burke Private Access Amazing Catch M
7/27 Hambo E 3OT 100,000 Karl Y Gingras N Takter Bella's Musclehill Sig Sauer M
7/27 H Oaks E 3FT 50,000 R Melina T McCarthy J Butenschoen Miss I La Date Night Hanover M
7/27 H Oaks E 3FT 50,000 Elista Hanover D Miller A Stoebe Drawn Impression Warrawee Michelle M
7/27 H Oaks E 3FT 50,000 Allegiant S Zeron V Beachy French Champagne Paulina Hanover M
7/27 Verstlity L5 MT 40,000 M-M's Dream D Miller R Burke Nelsonbriteagle NO Warrawee Xenia M
7/27 TompGrs 3CP 71,100 Mirage Hanover T Tetrick J Leamon Captain Hansen McCrunch M
7/27 TompGrs 3FP 29,000 Rocket Deo A McCarthy B Pelling Sweet Gal Flawless M
7/27 TompGrs 3FP 28,500 Caviart Belle Y Gingras N Takter Stonecoldtreachery Tarrific M
7/26 Arden 2CT 20,000 Arrowhead Hanover A MacDonald T Twaddle King Of Green Bell Hall Mea
7/26 Arden 2CT 20,000 Bombay Tom R Wrenn Jr. N Parker Livin It Up Manhattan Money Mea
7/26 Arden 2CT 20,000 Wapiti Blue Chip D Palone M Martin I'll Have A Double Owls Nest Mea
7/26 Arden 2FT 20,000 Payback Moni B Brown S Schoeffel Country Victory Can It Be Magic Mea
7/26 Arden 2FT 20,000 Blueberry B Zendt D Snyder Bringontheconfetti Dianne Hanover Mea
7/21 Spirt Mass OT 250,000 It's Academic D Miller R Burke Chapercraz Logan Park PRc
7/21 Clra Brtn MP 100,000 Sylvia Hanover T Tetrick M Steacy Grace Hill Talk Curdy To Me PRc
7/20 Gerrity OP 250,000 Coaches Corner J Bartlett P Engblom Backstreet Shadow Pleaseletmeknow Stga
7/20 TompGrs 3CT 76,700 Secret Agent Man A Miller J Miller French Kronos Bryant Bros S M
7/20 TompGrs 3FT 30,800 Upallnight Hanover D Dunn A Svanstedt Spy Coast Eloise M
7/20 TompGrs 3FT 30,800 Honey's Sweet Y Gingras T Alagna Sambuca Hanover Cool Ma Belle M
7/20 TompGrs 3FT 30,800 Elista Hanover D Miller A Stoebe Miss I La Kinesiology M
7/20 Adios Elim 3OP 25,000 Captain Albano T McCarthy N Daley Timeisonmyside Noblesville Mea
7/20 Adios Elim 3OP 25,000 Wish You Well D Miller N Norman Huntingforchrome Sweet Beach Life Mea
7/13 M Pace F 3OP 650,000 Legendary Hanover Ja MacDonald A Beaton Nijinsky Gem Quality M
7/13 W Haughtn OP 428,000 Abuckabett Hanover D Dunn A Harris Voukefalas Allywag Hanover M
7/13 Ham Mat 4OT 425,000 Chapercraz Y Gingras R Burke French Wine Oh Well M
7/13 D Haughtn MP 140,000 Twin B Joe Fresh D Dunn C Ryder Silver Label Sylvia Hanover M
7/13 S Dancer 3CT 135,000 Situationship A Svanstedt A Svanstedt Caballero T C I M
7/13 S Dancer 3CT 135,000 Sig Sauer A McCarthy N Daley Tony Adams S Karl M
7/13 D Miller 3FT 125,000 R Melina T McCarthy J Butenschoen Buy A Round Date Night Hanover M
7/13 D Miller 3FT 125,000 French Champagne D Dunn A Svanstedt Soiree Hanover Chaparmbro M
7/13 Silverman 3FP 100,000 Its A Love Thing Ja MacDonald D Menary My Girl EJ Geocentric M



7/13 Silverman 3FP 100,000 Caviart Belle Y Gingras N Takter Sarasota Hanover Canigetalouploup M
7/13 Verstlity L4 MT 40,000 Tactical Mounds S Zeron M Scran M-M's Dream Nelsonbriteagle NO M
7/7 Landmark 2CP 12,000 Portugal The Man J Bartlett M Kimelman All Inittowinit Major Drama Gosh
7/7 Landmark 2FP 7,775 On Cloud Wine M MacDonald R Schnittker Storming Blues Surreal Believer Gosh
7/6 Grad Fnl 4OP 230,000 Voukefalas J Stratton M Russo No Control Act Fast M
7/6 Grad Fnl 4OT 230,000 Winner's Bet D Dunn N Takter Special Way Chapercraz M
7/6 M Pace E 3OP 50,000 Nijinsky L Roy A Beaton Funtime Bayama Lyons Legend M
7/6 M Pace E 3OP 50,000 Legendary Hanover Ja MacDonald A Beaton Mirage Hanover Gem Quality M
7/6 NadiaLobll 3FP 100,000 Seaside Diva C Page R Burke Pass Line Lyons Legend ScD
7/6 MoniMaker 3FT 100,000 Allegiant H Myers V Beachy Jurassic Hattie Roxanna ScD
7/6 Landmark 3CT 13,100 High Life M MacDonald R Schnittker Mr Grant Barn Credit Gosh
7/6 Landmark 3CP 10,100 Man Ray M MacDonald R Schnittker Bettor Make A Wish N/A Gosh
7/6 Landmark 3FP 8,325 Hurrikaneaphrodite J Stratton J McDermott Classic Crunch I'm A Believer Gosh
7/6 Landmark 3FT 8,325 HL Olmaya H Landy H Landy Marino's Prize My Little Bee Gosh
7/5 Kndgtn L2 2CT 20,000 Jeffery J T McCarthy N Daley Gap Kronos S Noble Wine M
7/5 Kndgtn L2 2CP 20,000 TH Colby Y Gingras R Burke Papis Pistol Mad River M
7/5 Kndgtn L2 2CP 20,000 Captain Optimistic Y Gingras N Takter P A Piper Smoken Bob M
7/5 Kndgtn L2 2CP 20,000 Fallout T Tetrick T Alagna Manolete Namaste Hanover M
7/5 Kndgtn L2 2FT 20,000 Torrisi Y Gingras N Takter R Dutchess Pink Chou Chou M
7/5 Kndgtn L2 2FT 20,000 Champagne Problems D Dunn N Takter Kendra Jersey Slide M
7/5 Kndgtn L2 2FP 20,000 Ascendance S Zeron L Toscano Ronstadt Bequeath M
7/4 Zweig 3OT 300,000 Dame Good Time S Zeron T Alexander Amazing Catch Daiquiri Hanover VD
7/4 Zweig 3FT 128,000 Date Night Hanover D Dunn M Melander Senorita Palema Drawn Impression VD
7/4 Zweig Con 3OT 50,000 Private Access L Roy L Blais Life On The Bluf Thinker Monkey VD
7/4 Zweig Con 3FT 23,205 Kinesiology Y Gingras R Burke Happy Chopper International Gift VD
6/29 Brower OP 152,190 Abuckabett Hanover D Dunn A Harris Charlie May Ken Hanover M
6/29 Crwfrd Fm OT 131,250 Southwind Tyrion A Svanstedt A Svanstedt Venerate Helpfirstedition M
6/29 Six Pack MT 112,500 Jiggy Jog S D Dunn A Svanstedt M-M's Dream Tactical Mounds M
6/29 Prfct Stng MP 112,500 Twin B Joe Fresh D Dunn C Ryder Sylvia Hanover Silver Label M
6/29 Reynolds 3CT 34,750 T C I D Miller R Burke Tony Adams S Caballero M
6/29 Reynolds 3CT 34,250 Karl Y Gingras N Takter Bright Star French Kronos M
6/29 Reynolds 3FT 25,667 Buy A Round A McCarthy N Daley Honey's Sweet Only One Cosmo M
6/29 Reynolds 3FT 25,667 Elista Hanover D Miller A Stoebe Spy Coast Slip Sliding Away M
6/29 Reynolds 3FT 25,667 Sunkist Beauty A Svanstedt A Svanstedt St Pauli Girl Dolce Amara M
6/28 Yonkers T 3OT 300,000 Sir Pinocchio J Bartlett E Hart Situationship Bargain YR
6/28 Messnger 3OP 225,000 Sweet Beach Life Ty Buter T Alexander Howlenthehills Armada Hanover YR



6/28 Park MGM 3FP 90,000 Camerican Y Gingras R Burke Peace Talks Leanne's Choice YR
6/28 NY NY 3FT 55,000 Miss I La J Bongiorno N Daley Draw The Line Cocktailwithakick YR
6/28 NY NY 3FT 55,000 Eloise C Callahan R Coyne Tactical Lori Kinesiology YR
6/28 Kndgtn L1 2CP 20,000 Namaste Hanover J Stratton C Choate Railroad Station World Beater M
6/28 Kndgtn L1 2CP 20,000 Papis Pistol B Beckwith S DePinto Robbed By Force Smoken Bob M
6/28 Kndgtn L1 2FP 20,000 Ascendance S Zeron L Toscano Shes A Streaker Duration M
6/28 Kndgtn L1 2CT 20,000 Maryland D Dunn M Melander Mr Walner Fashion Tactical Dynasty M
6/28 Kndgtn L1 2CT 20,000 Hidalgo Y Gingras R Burke Noble Wine Blue Cartier M
6/28 Kndgtn L1 2FT 20,000 Margareta Hanover D Dunn M Melander Amazon Fashion Omega M
6/28 TompGrs 2CP 50,760 Prince Hal Hanover B McClure I Moore Lite Up The World Bitcoin Hanover Wbsb
6/28 TompGrs 2CT 47,925 Go Ahead Makemyday S Filion B MacIntosh Manforce Galen Erso Wbsb
6/27 TompGrs 2FT 53,123 Incantation S Filion R McIntosh Medley Seelster Bright Green Wbsb
6/27 TompGrs 2FP 46,845 Wicked N Single Ja MacDonald A Beaton Charlotte Station Famous Fast Words Wbsb
6/22 Grad L3 4OT 50,000 Hasty Bid Y Gingras N Takter Special Way Oh Well M
6/22 Grad L3 4OT 50,000 Winner's Bet D Dunn N Takter Chapercraz Ponda Jet M
6/22 Grad L3 4OP 50,000 Ken Hanover D Miller R Mallar Huntinthelastdolar Redwood Hanover M
6/22 Grad L3 4OP 50,000 Act Fast T McCarthy R Burke It's My Show Voukefalas M
6/22 Verstlity L3 MT 40,000 Tactical Mounds S Zeron M Scran Tipsy Moni Nelsonbriteagle NO M
6/21 Ykrs Trt E 3OT 25,000 Bargain Y Gingras N Takter Fly By I'm Out YR
6/21 Msngr E 3OP 25,000 Howlenthehills M Kakaley T Alexander Armada Hanover Lou's World YR
6/21 Msngr E 3OP 25,000 Janelle Granny Ti Tetrick S DiDomenico Sweet Beach Life Mr Three O Five YR
6/15 NA Cup F 3OP 1,000,000 Nijinsky L Roy A Beaton Captain's Quarters Funtime Bayama Wbsb
6/15 Fan Han F 3FP 425,000 Its A Love Thing Ja MacDonald D Menary Caviart Belle My Girl EJ Wbsb
6/15 RoseRed F MP 305,000 Twin B Joe Fresh D Dunn C Ryder Sylvia Hanover Always B Naughty Wbsb
6/15 A Flight F MT 233,000 Call Me Goo Ti Tetrick J Skinner M-M's Dream Chake Wbsb
6/15 Gdtimes F 3OT 225,000 Highland Kismet B McClure M Etsell Private Access Top Mast Wbsb
6/15 Cur & Ives 3OT 48,927 Splendid C Lems T Rooney Father Mike I'm Out Mea
6/15 Cur & Ives 3OT 48,927 Spaaaanzano A Merriman C Beaver Memorynimagination Bird And Grenade Mea
6/14 Grad L2 4OT 50,000 Hasty Bid Ja MacDonald N Takter Special Way Chapercraz M
6/14 Grad L2 4OT 50,000 Winner's Bet D Dunn N Takter Ponda Jet Oh Well M
6/14 Grad L2 4OP 50,000 No Control J Stratton T Micallef Seafire Huntinthelastdolar M
6/14 Grad L2 4OP 50,000 Coach Stefanos Ja  MacDonald E Miller Voukefalas Mac's Delight M
6/8 Btl Lk Erie OP 200,000 Little Rocket Man J Smith K Rucker Coaches Corner Desperate Man Nfld
6/8 Buckeye MP 75,000 Racing For Three Tr Smith A Carlo Soft Spot Hey Hey Mama Nfld
6/8 NA Cup E 3OP 50,000 Captain's Quarters J Jamieson H Holland Captain Albano Ivy Park Wbsb
6/8 NA Cup E 3OP 50,000 Funtime Bayama S Filion R Moreau Legendary Hanover Captain Luke Wbsb



6/8 NA Cup E 3OP 50,000 Nijinsky L Roy A Beaton Storm Shadow Total Stranger Wbsb
6/8 Fan Han E 3FP 35,000 Canigetalouploup D Dunn R Burke Its A Love Thing Odds On Platinum Wbsb
6/8 Fan Han E 3FP 35,000 My Girl EJ D Dunn R Burke Geocentric Pass Line Wbsb
6/8 A Flight E MT 35,000 Call Me Goo Ti Tetrick J Skinner Refined Chake Wbsb
6/8 A Flight E MT 35,000 M-M's Dream D Miller R Burke Tipsy Moni HP Mama B Wbsb
6/7 RoseRed E MP 35,000 Twin B Joe Fresh D Dunn C Ryder So Much More Tells On A Roll Wbsb
6/7 RoseRed E MP 35,000 Always B Naughty L Roy N Takter Sylvia Hanover Kobes Gigi Wbsb
6/7 Gdtmes E 3OT 30,000 Highland Kismet B McClure M Etsell Private Access Winter Soldier Wbsb
6/7 Gdtmes E 3OT 30,000 Top Mast S Filion D Jones Pick Pocket Shermont Wbsb
6/7 Cur & Ives 3FT 52,355 Allegiant H Myers V Beachy Tactical Lori Pizzelle Mea
6/1 Grad L1 4OT 99,750 Osceola D McNair R McNair Hasty Bid Ghostly Casper Wbsb
6/1 Grad L1 4OP 66,500 Seven Colors D Dunn A Harris Christchurch Coach Stefanos Wbsb
6/1 Grad L1 4OP 66,500 Huntinthelastdolar Y Gingras P Engblom No Control Redwood Hanover Wbsb
6/1 Smebeach 3OP 84,000 Funtime Bayama S Filion R Moreau Legendary Hanover Fast Louie Wbsb
6/1 Smebeach 3OP 83,000 Nijinsky L Roy A Beaton Captain's Quarters Newsroom Wbsb
6/1 Verstlity L2 MT 53,200 M-M's Dream D Miller R Burke Call Me Goo Warrawee Xenia Wbsb
5/31 Camluck OP 150,000 Hellabalou L Roy R Burke Linedrive Hanover Poseidon Seelster Lon
5/26 Maxie Lee OT 100,000 Venerate S Zeron M Melander Dover In Motion Amigo Volo Phl
5/26 Auger OP 100,000 Ruthless Hanover A McCarthy T Cancelliere Ken Hanover Coaches Corner Phl
5/26 Betsy Ross MP 100,000 Twin B Joe Fresh D Dunn C Ryder Always B Naughty Coachellabound N Phl
5/18 Cutler OT 145,150 Jiggy Jog S D Dunn A Svanstedt Asteroid Dover In Motion M
5/16 Bunker Hill 3OT 100,000 Spaaaanzano A Merriman C Beaver Memorynimagination Show Me PRc
5/4 Dexter 3OT 134,900 Sir Pinocchio J Bartlett E Hart Blackhawk Zette Stockholm Hanover Fhld
5/4 L Suffolk 3FT 32,788 Jakarta Hanover T Schadel T Schadel Blazing Deo Lollapalooza K Fhld
5/4 L Suffolk 3FT 31,788 Loveyoubunches T Schadel T Schadel Meetmeatthebar Southwind Banshee Fhld
5/4 Verstlity L1 MT 40,000 Call Me Goo Ti Tetrick J Skinner Tipsy Moni Tactical Mounds M
5/2 Revere 3OP 100,000 Howlenthehills M Kakaley T Alexander Cruzin America Ameritric PRc
4/22 Borgata F OP 457,000 Hellabalou Y Gingras R Burke Coaches Corner Desperate Man YR
4/22 BC MM F MP 276,200 Lit De Rose P Lachance P Lachance Coachellabound N Mikala YR
4/22 Borgata C OP 100,000 Venturesome Arden N J Bartlett R Bucci Sumomentsomwhere A Pleaseletmeknow YR
4/22 BC MM C MP 100,000 Jive Dancing A M Kakaley T Camilleri Racine Bell Easy To Please YR
4/15 Borgata L5 OP 50,000 Venturesome Arden N J Bartlett R Bucci Whats Stanley Got A Pleaseletmeknow YR
4/15 Borgata L5 OP 50,000 Coaches Corner J Bartlett P Engblom Backstreet Shadow Dunkin' YR
4/15 Borgata L5 OP 50,000 Linedrive Hanover S Zeron L Toscano Hellabalou Strengthfromabove YR
4/12 BC MM L5 MP 40,000 Coachellabound N Y Gingras R Bucci Karma Seelster Tony's Mom YR
4/12 BC MM L5 MP 40,000 Lit De Rose P Lachance P Lachance Dougs Babe A Racine Bell YR



4/8 Borgata L4 OP 50,000 Desperate Man M Kakaley T Alexander Covered Bridge Idealsomemagic A YR
4/8 Borgata L4 OP 50,000 Pleaseletmeknow M Kakaley T Alexander Leonidas A This Is The Plan YR
4/8 Borgata L4 OP 50,000 Backstreet Shadow M Kakaley T Alexander Coaches Corner Hellabalou YR
4/5 BC MM L4 MP 40,000 Mikala G Brennan N Drennan Coachellabound N Dougs Babe A YR
4/5 BC MM L4 MP 40,000 Racine Bell J Bartlett D Dewhurst Lit De Rose Easy To Please YR
4/1 Borgata L3 OP 50,000 Linedrive Hanover S Zeron L Toscano Coaches Corner Sumomentsomwhere A YR
4/1 Borgata L3 OP 50,000 Dunkin' Ti Tetrick S DiDomenico Hellabalou Backstreet Shadow YR
4/1 Borgata L3 OP 50,000 Desperate Man M Kakaley T Alexander Whats Stanley Got A Rocknroll Runa A YR
3/29 BC MM L3 MP 40,000 Dougs Babe A D Dunn N Norman Coachellabound N Karma Seelster YR
3/29 BC MM L3 MP 40,000 Lit De Rose P Lachance P Lachance Creme Delight AVF Claire YR
3/29 BC MM L3 MP 40,000 Delitefulcatherin N J Stratton J Gillis Incaseyoudidntknow Racine Bell YR
3/25 Borgata L2 OP 50,000 Dunkin' Ti Tetrick S DiDomenico Hemsworth N Backstreet Shadow YR
3/25 Borgata L2 OP 50,000 Desperate Man M Kakaley T Alexander Linedrive Hanover Covered Bridge YR
3/25 Borgata L2 OP 50,000 Rocknroll Runa A M MacDonald L Stalbaum Coaches Corner Pleaseletmeknow YR
3/25 Borgata L2 OP 50,000 Whats Stanley Got A G Brennan C Stratton Funatthebeach N I Did It Myway YR
3/22 BC MM L2 MP 40,000 Intothemysticmoon Y Gingras M Burke Karma Seelster Incaseyoudidntknow YR
3/22 BC MM L2 MP 40,000 Jive Dancing A M Kakaley T Camilleri Dougs Babe A Easy To Please YR
3/22 BC MM L2 MP 40,000 Mikala G Brennan N Drennan Delitefulcatherin N Lit De Rose YR
3/18 Borgata L1 OP 50,000 Desperate Man M Kakaley T Alexander Sumomentsomwhere A Venturesome Arden N YR
3/18 Borgata L1 OP 50,000 Rocknroll Runa A M MacDonald L Stalbaum Whats Stanley Got A Pleaseletmeknow YR
3/18 Borgata L1 OP 50,000 Covered Bridge J Stratton J Gillis This Is The Plan Naturally Gifted A YR
3/18 Borgata L1 OP 50,000 Linedrive Hanover S Zeron L Toscano Coaches Corner Dunkin' YR
3/15 BC MM L1 MP 40,000 Lit De Rose S Zeron M Lachance Delitefulcatherin N Mikala YR
3/15 BC MM L1 MP 40,000 Tony's Mom Y Gingras P Engblom Treacherous Penny Karma Seelster YR
3/15 BC MM L1 MP 40,000 Incaseyoudidntknow A McCarthy C Stratton Intothemysticmoon Dougs Babe A YR
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